
Summary of Orders Issued for Electric and Gas Industry

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013120318-EI Consummating Order PSC-13-0227-CO-EI makes Petition for approval of a new environmental
PSC-13-0186-PAA-EI effective and final; closes program for cost recovery under the Environmental
docket. Cost Recovery Clause, by Progress Energy Florida,

Inc.

05/29/2013130007-EI Order PSC-13-0229-CFO-EI granting FPL's request Environmental cost recovery clause.
for extension of confidential classification (DN
02010-11; x-ref DN 07166-05), for five (5) years
from issuance date of order.

05/29/2013130040-EI Order PSC-13-0230-PCO-EI suspending operation of Petition for rate increase by Tampa Electric
TECO's requested permanent revenue increase; Company.
docket to remain open to process revenue increase
request.

05/29/2013100437-EI Order PSC-13-0232-PCO-EI requiring in camera Examination of the outage and replacement
inspection of documents described in [Progress] fuel/power costs associated with the CR3 steam
revised privilege log to OPC's 7th request for generator replacement project, by Progress Energy
PODs, no later than 6/7/13; withholding ruling on Florida, Inc.
OPC's motion to compel, pending the outcome of the
 in camera inspection.

05/30/2013120302-EI Consummating Order PSC-13-0233-CO-EI makes Petition for approval of a new environmental
PSC-13-0191-PAA-EI effective and final; closes program for cost recovery through the
docket. Environmental Cost Recovery Clause by Tampa

Electric Company.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Electric and Gas Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/31/2013120303-EI Consummating Order PSC-13-0238-CO-EI makes Petition for approval for an accounting order to
PSC-13-0193-PAA-EI effective and final; docket to record in a regulatory asset or liability the
remain open. unrealized and realized gains and losses resulting

 from financial accounting requirements related to
 interest rate derivative agreements, Progress
Energy Florida, Inc.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130110-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8745, issued to SIP Interchange
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Corporation, for apparent second-time violation of
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to  Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $1,000, and any RAFs, including
 statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130109-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8753, issued to DIGITALIPVOICE,
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates INC., for apparent second-time violation of Rule
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $1,000, and any RAFs, including
 statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130108-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8446, issued to Think 12
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Corporation d/b/a Hello Depot, for apparent
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on Companies.
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $1,000, and any RAFs, including
 statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130106-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0224-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 6070, issued to Atlantic.Net
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Broadband, Inc. for apparent second-time violation
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to  of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $1,000, and any RAFs, including
 statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130102-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0225-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8789, issued to MBC Telecom LLC,
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates for apparent third-time violation of Rule
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $2,000, and any RAFs, including
 any statutory late payment charges, from each
entity or on cancellation of that entity's
certificate; protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130101-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0225-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8393, issued to Home Town
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Telephone, LLC, for apparent third-time violation
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $2,000, and any RAFs, including
 any statutory late payment charges, from each
entity or on cancellation of that entity's
certificate; protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130100-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8833, issued to Integrated Path
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130099-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8830, issued to Nettalk.Com Inc.
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates d/b/a Nettalk, for apparent first-time violation
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130098-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8829, issued to Access Networks of
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates  Florida, LLC, for apparent first-time violation
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130097-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8791, issued to Convergia, Inc.,
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates for apparent first-time violation of Rule
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130096-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8759, issued to Broadvox-CLEC,
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130095-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8653, issued to Telovations Inc.,
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates for apparent first-time violation of Rule
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130094-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8014, issued to City of Daytona
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Beach, for apparent first-time violation of Rule
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/29/2013130093-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 5777, issued to Navigator
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Telecommunications, LLC, for apparent first-time
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013120306-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0226-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of local exchange
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8447, issued to Broadband
delinquent RAFs, or cancelling CLEC certificates Communities of Florida, Inc., for apparent
for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
become final and effective on issuance of a CO; if Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
 order becomes final, dockets to be closed on Companies.
receipt of imposed penalty and cost of collection,
 together totaling $500, and any RAFs, including
statutory late payment charges, from each entity
or on cancellation of that entity's certificate;
protests due 6/19/13.

05/31/2013130115-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8818, issued to National Phone &
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Communications Services, for apparent second-time
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
 collection; order to become final and effective Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/31/2013130114-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 6026, issued to Beach One Telecom,
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations;  Inc., for apparent second-time violation of Rule
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 collection; order to become final and effective Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130113-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 4600, issued to OTC, Inc. d/b/a
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; OTC and Omega Telecom, for apparent second-time
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory
 collection; order to become final and effective Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130112-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0234-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 3617, issued to A-1 Telephone
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Systems, for apparent second-time violation of
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 collection; order to become final and effective Fees; Telecommunications Corporation.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130127-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0235-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8109, issued to JLR
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Communications, Inc., for third-time violation of
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 collection; order to become final and effective Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $2,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130126-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0235-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8490, issued to SeaCoast
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Communications, L.L.C., for third-time violation
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 collection; order to become final and effective Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $2,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/31/2013130125-TC PAA Order PSC-13-0235-PAA-TC imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled PATS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 3221, issued to Agent Alliance
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Corporation, for third-time violation of Rule
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 collection; order to become final and effective Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $2,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS
for collection; protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130124-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 8812, issued to Airewire,
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations;  Inc., for second-time violation of Rule
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 collection; order to become final and effective Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130123-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 8817, issued to Legacy
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Global Telecom, for second-time violation of Rule
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
 collection; order to become final and effective Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130122-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 8801, issued to Sign
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Language Access, Inc. d/b/a callVRS, for
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
 collection; order to become final and effective Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets Companies.
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130121-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 8785, issued to
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Teleconnect of California, LLC d/b/a Teleconnect
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for LLC, for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161,
 collection; order to become final and effective F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees;
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets Telecommunications Companies.
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/31/2013130120-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 8780, issued to Likwid
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Communications Inc., for second-time violation of
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 collection; order to become final and effective Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130119-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 8777, issued to
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for International Network Solutions, LLC, for
 collection; order to become final and effective second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and Companies.
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130118-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 7807, issued to Novus
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Communications, Inc., for second-time violation of
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for  Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 collection; order to become final and effective Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
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Summary of Orders Issued for Telecommunications Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130107-TX PAA Order PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled local
and collection costs, and requiring payment of exchange Certificate No. 7303, issued to American
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Fiber Network, Inc., for second-time violation of
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
 collection; order to become final and effective Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, dockets
to be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and
cost of collection, together totalling $1,000, and
 any RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS;
protests due 6/21/13.

05/31/2013130111-TS PAA Order PSC-13-0237-PAA-TS imposing penalties Compliance investigation of cancelled STS
and collection costs, and requiring payment of Certificate No. 8631, issued to Biopass Medical
delinquent RAFs for statutory and rule violations; Systems, Incorporated d/b/a DSL Express, for
 any unpaid RAFs and P/I to be referred to DFS for second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
 collection; order to become final and effective Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, docket to Companies.
 be closed on receipt of imposed penalty and cost
of collection, together totalling $1,000, and any
RAFs and P/I, or on referring entity to DFS for
collection; protest due 6/21/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Water and Wastewater Industry

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/30/2013120152-WS Amendatory Order PSC-13-0187A-PAA-WS to reflect Application for increase in water and wastewater
replacement of Tables 12 and 13; Order rates in Orange County by Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
PSC-13-0187-PAA-WS is reaffirmed in all other
respects.

05/28/2013120240-WU Consummating Order PSC-13-0222-CO-WU makes Application for approval of transfer of water
PSC-13-0176-PAA-WU effective and final; closes Certificate No. 518-W in Lake County from CWS
docket. Communities LP (Haselton Village) to MHC HV FL

Utility Systems, L.L.C.

05/28/2013120239-WS Consummating Order PSC-13-0223-CO-WS makes Application for approval to transfer water and
PSC-13-0173-PAA-WS effective and final; closes wastewater Certificate Nos. 625-W and 536-S in
docket. Lake County from Hidden Valley SPE LLC d/b/a

Orange Lake to MHC OL Utility Systems, L.L.C.

05/29/2013130067-WU PAA Order PSC-13-0228-PAA-WU revising tariffs; Application for grandfather certificate to operate
 granting Bocilla's application for grandfather  water utility in Charlotte County by Bocilla
certificate to operate a water utility in Utilities, Inc.
Charlotte County; and approving existing rates and
 charges; order to become final and effective on
issuance of CO; docket to be administratively
closed on staff's verification that the revised
tariff sheets have been filed by the utility and
approved by staff; protest due 6/19/13.
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Summary of Orders Issued for Water and Wastewater Industry (Continued)

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED DOCKET TITLEORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION

May 27, 2013 through May 31, 2013

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

05/29/2013130047-WS Order PSC-13-0231-FOF-WS granting Sumter's request Application for amendment of water and wastewater
 to amend WAW certificate Nos. 631-W and 540-S to Certificate Nos. 631-W and 540-S, to extend
include territory, effective 5/14/13; closing service area, in Sumter County by Central Sumter
docket. Utility Company, LLC.

05/31/2013120152-WS Consummating Order PSC-13-0239-CO-WS makes Application for increase in water and wastewater
PSC-13-0187-PAA-WS effective and final; docket to rates in Orange County by Pluris Wedgefield, Inc.
remain open.
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